
111 NORTH CANAL STREET SUITE 950 CHICAGO, IL 60606-7270

TEL: (312) 930-0070 (800) 444-4554 FAX: (312) 930-0017

April 3, 2009

Steven Jones, Village Manager
Village of Glen Ellyn
535 Duane St.
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

RE: Glen Ellyn (Glen Ellyn FD FPA), Dupage County, IL
Public Protection Classification: 3
Effective Date: June 1,2009

Dear Mr. Jones:

We wish to thank you, Fire Chief Raffensparger and Water Official Greenberg for your
cooperation during our-recent Public Protection Classification (PPCTM)survey. Insurance
Services Office (ISO®) has completed its analysis of the structural fire suppression delivery
system provided in your community ..The resulting classification is indicated above.

Enclosed is a Public Protection Summary Report, which provides a detailed analysis of your fire
suppression services. If you would like to know how your community's classification could
improve or if you would like to learn about the potential effect of proposed changes to your fire
suppression delivery system, please call us at the phone number listed below or visit our website -
www.isomitigation.com.

ISO is the leading supplier of data and analytics for the property/casualty insurance industry.
Most insurers use PPC classifications for underwriting and calculating premiums for residential,
commercial and industrial properties.

The PPC program is not intended to analyze all aspects of a comprehensive structural fire
suppression delivery system program. It is not for purposes of determining compliance with any
state or local law, nor is it for making loss prevention or life safety recommendations.

If you have any questions about your classification, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Very truly yours,

p~ p~ ~Veftt·
Public Protection Classification Dept.
(800) 930-1677 Ext. 6209

cc: Scott Raffensparger, Fire Chief
Robert Greenberg, Director



Grading Sheet For: Glen Ellyn (Glen Ellyn FD FPA), Illinois
Dupage County
03 Surveyed: September, 2008Public Protection Class:

Feature
Credit
Assigned

Maximum
Credit

Receiving and Handling Fire Alarms
Fire Department
Water Supply
*Divergence

8.00%
36.15%
36.07%
-3.57%

10.00%
50.00%
40.00%

Total Credit 76.65% 100.00%

The Public Protection Class is based on the total percentage credit as follows:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

90.00 or more
80.00 to 89.99
70.00 to 79.99
60.00 to 69.99
50.00 to 59.99
40.00 to 49.99
30.00 to 39.99
20.00 to 29.99
10.00 to 19.99

o to 9.99

*Divergence is a reduction in credit to reflect a difference in the relative credits for Fire
Department and Water Supply.

The above classification has been developed for use in property insurance premium
calculations.
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